

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.119 OF 2018
IN
PETITION NO.973 OF 2016**

Abdul Gaffar Shaikh Chand Alias

Abdul Gaffar Shaikh

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Abdul K. Shaikh

.. Defendant

None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Vinduprakash Pandey i/by Legal Edge LLP for the defendant.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 17th December 2018

P.C.:

. Matter is mentioned not on board.

2. Two weeks' time is granted to the plaintiff to file statement of admission and denial of the documents. A copy thereof shall be served upon the defendant's advocate simultaneously.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.