

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.119 OF 2018**

Abdul Gaffar Chand .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Abdul Kadar Shaikh Chan .. Defendant

---

None for the plaintiff.

Mr.Pramodkumar Pandya i/by Legal Edge LLP for the defendant.

---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> January 2019**

**P.C.:**

- . Matter is mentioned not on board.
2. Time to file statement of admission and denial of the documents is extended by a period of one week from today.

**R.D. DHANUKA, J.**