

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.119 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.973 OF 2016

Abdul Gaffar Shaikh Chand
@ Abdul Gaffar Shaikh

...Plaintiff

Versus

Abdul Kadar Shaikh

...Defendant

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Date: 2025.11.26
10:25:44 +0530

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Vinduprakash Pandey a/w. Ms. Shivlaxmi Sharma, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 25, 2025

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the Plaintiff.
2. Stand over to 9th December, 2025 under the caption "for dismissal".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]