



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 119 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 973 OF 2016

[No papers]

Abdul Gaffar Shaikh Chand alias Abdul Gaffar Shaikh ...Plaintiff

Versus

Abdul Kadar Shaikh

...Defendant

Mr. Vinduprakash Pandey for Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 9th December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of Plaintiff.
2. The matter was listed today under the caption for 'dismissal'.
3. Testamentary Petition No. 973 of 2016 stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
4. Resultantly, Testamentary Suit No. 119 of 2018 does not survive for consideration and stand disposed of.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]