

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 119 OF 2018
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 973 OF 2016

Abdul Gaffar Shaikh Chand Alias Abdul Gaffar Shaikh ...Plaintiff

Versus

Abdul Kadar Shaikh

...Defendant

Ms. Pranjali Bhandari i/b Ms. Divya Sanghavi for Plaintiff.
Mr. Hitesh Solanki i/b Legal Edge LLP for Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 26, 2026

P. C. :

1. In the order of 25th March, 2026, in the first line of paragraph no. 1, the words "**attesting witness**" be deleted.
2. Order to be corrected and uploaded accordingly.
3. Learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff seeks time to file additional Affidavit of P.W.-1.
4. In view thereof, the original Will called from office of Prothonotary and Senior Master be returned to custody of the office.
5. Stand over to **15th April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]